

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Kevin Mundy

Monday, October 11, 2021

6:00 PM

Virtual Meeting

CALL TO ORDER

| C | CONSENT AGENDA | |
|------|----------------|---|
| C-1. | <u>21-0568</u> | Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes. |
| | | Attachments: Summary of Public Safety Minutes - September 13, 2021 |
| G | GENERAL AGENDA | |
| G-1. | 21-0546 | Recognition of Members of the Winston-Salem Firefighter Combat Challenge Team. |
| | | Attachments: <u>INFO - 2021 Combat Challenge Regional Competition</u> |
| G-2. | 21-0547 | Recognition of the Winston-Salem Fire Department by the North Carolina Department of Labor Safety and Health Achievement and Recognition Program. |
| | | Attachments: <u>INFO - Recognition of WSFD by NCDOL</u> |
| G-3. | <u>21-0562</u> | Presentation on the Hazardous Devices Unit. |
| | | Attachments: INFO - WSPD - Hazardous Device Unit |
| | | Presentation - HDU Briefing |
| G-4. | <u>21-0576</u> | Crime Prevention Plan Update. |
| | | Attachments: INFO - Crime Prevention Plan Update |
| | | Crime Prevention Plan |

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 Printed on 10/8/2021